17.2  10.5
Income (Loss) of Consolidated Companies 2.8  (9.2)
 Equity in Net Loss of Unconsolidated Affiliates (0.2)  (0.3)
Net Income (Loss) 2.6  (9.5)
 Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests 2.1  1.5
Net Income (Loss) Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 4.7  $ (8.0)

Earnings (Loss) Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders:
Basic $ 0.01  $ (0.02)
Diluted $ 0.01  $ (0.02)

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 387.7  384.5
Diluted 391.7  384.5

Dividends Declared Per Common Share $ 0.255  $ 0.235

Interpublic Group 909 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 212-704-1200 tel 212-704-1201 fax

6

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS

(Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)
(UNAUDITED)

 Three Months Ended March 31, 2020

 As Reported
Amortization of Acquired

Intangibles
Net Losses on Sales of

Businesses1  Adjusted Results

Net Revenue $ 1,972.1   $ 1,972.1
   Billable Expenses 387.7   387.7
Total Revenue 2,359.8   2,359.8

Cost of Services 2,188.7   2,188.7
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses 22.4   22.4
Depreciation and Amortization 72.8  $ 21.3   51.5

Total Operating Expense 2,283.9  21.3   2,262.6

Operating Income 75.9  (21.3)   97.2

Interest Expense, Net (34.1)   (34.1)
Other Expense, Net (21.8)   $ (23.3)  1.5

Total (Expenses) and Other Income (55.9)   (23.3)  (32.6)
Income Before Income Taxes 20.0  (21.3)  (23.3)  64.6

Provision for Income Taxes 17.2  4.2  0.9  22.3
Equity in Net Loss of Unconsolidated Affiliates (0.2)   (0.2)
Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests 2.1   2.1

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 4.7  $ (17.1)  $ (22.4)  $ 44.2

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 387.7   387.7
Dilutive effect of stock options and restricted shares 4.0   4.0

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 391.7   391.7

Earnings per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders:
  Basic $ 0.01  $ (0.04)  $ (0.06)  $ 0.11
  Diluted $ 0.01  $ (0.04)  $ (0.06)  $ 0.11

1 Includes losses on complete dispositions of businesses and the classification of certain assets as held for sale.